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B.R. S MEMGRIAL ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL

SUKHANJAN, BOKAJAN - 782480
KARBI ANGLONG (ASSAM)
ESTD - 2003

VALIDUPTO31-12-2018 IDENTITY CARD

Name : Nirmala Kumari

F/Name . Balram Prasad

M/Name : Kunti Devi

Dign. » Asst. Teacher

D.0.B :12.12.1993 BIG: O+ve
Address : Vill- Amrajan, Sarihajan, K/IA
Ph. No. : 8876638767

De~ATiT Ch. Das, Principafiist™=
Eastern Karbi Anglong College
SarihajanKarbi Anglong



PRANAB JUBII.EE Sll. SEC. 30“00

AR TRTTRN o I » Lot

Ve ora oy IMT.E\"MNWMA

s danas il den o Ao

NS

usu'm

ramal

.£ DRYLS

D.0.Joining 03-4]6-2019
D.0. Issue : '

1D Mark
Blood Group
Mb.

Present Add.

Bnkajan,Wafd No-5, Karbl
AnglongIAssam]

Vi Pin:782480 \
i'"'—'. -
Principal Slgnature Secrelary S! nalura

*Valld i« Til the: dte of Relireman 1 Tanmission of tho Job whichever Is earjor
* Loss should be reporied immedistely to the suharity
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Office Of The Principal
Bolosing Memorial School
Barpathar: 785602 Golaghat , Assam

Pmegpad Email-sagarrai 1 965@gmail.com
Mr.Sagar.S.Rai Ph.N0.03774-278301

Moblc No.8876140415

Date: 28-09-2021

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Ms.Moushumi Shyam,D/o, Mr.Sidhanta Shyam a

resident of Balipathar Shyam Gaon,P.O.Balipathar, Dist Karbi Anglong,Assam. is a
bonafied Teacher of this school. Her designation is Subject Teacher (Education)
She has been teaching in this school since 2019,

She is very hardworking,sincere and dedicated in her filed of works.
I ' wish her all the success in her life ahead.

. incipal
_Anil Ch. Das, Pr
Dlr';a:crn Karbi Anglong College
SarihajankKarbi Anglong






OFFICE OF THE

@} SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE

HANJANGLANGSO ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL
SARIHAJAN , KARBI ANGLONG

o At 34 :03. 2008
' Appointment / Agreement

& %[!,a]w
In reference to llm?c:ull of mterview dated _&Z’ﬂf_fﬂl"ﬂ authority of

the aforementioned School Managing Committee hereby declared you as successful
and appoint you for the post of Additional Asst.Teacher .

You are hereby directed to join duty on the ﬁAfﬁZu ﬁ_am(srlmol
time) under the guidelines laid down by the SMC which may aiso be ahered from time

to me whenever the Government changes its policy on education .

To.

Guidelines / Agreement
1. That you shall serve the school with utmost effort and co-operate with the
SMC. Headmistress and collcagues .
That the SMC shall not be held responsible if yon are bound to leave the
rchool due 10 non-fulfillment of Govi. required norns for the Post you
hold. whenever in the days 1o come the school zets provincialised (Govt.

Aided).

!9

That you xhall not stay away from duty or resign without giving specifie
Lime or enough reasons. so as the SMC can make any adjustiments.

4. Tha r-al_nr_\' for the post vou hold i acceptable ax fixed by the RAAC's
Authorily.

I hereby declare that | agree upon the four pomnts of the Guidelines /

agreements mentioned above laid down by the SMC and accept my appomtment with

good health and also heren put my signature on the date, time. and place helow,

Qi
Signa &)ggk\hn:l Asst. Teacher

ate 072 . 04. 1%
?n::r—gg 00 am
Place_Hany angso

=

werAnil Ch. Das, Princip.!
Eastern Karbi Angluug L ;lﬁc'ge

SarihajanKarb; Angloug

N.B.:-This appeintment is temporary and can be terminated al any time without +

(J.P hange ho) (M. Wongpharpi)
President .t Headmistress/Secretary
SCHOOL MANASIFNESGMM I TTET,

SCHOOL MANAGING COMITTEE
o " ‘“ TN A \ y
B ANJANGLAv ’\Filwm#w
A" o nﬂ"":::-ﬂ‘ WA



Office of the
Development Officer

Karbi Language Development Board
Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council
DIPHU

No:-KAAC/KLDB/Engagement of KLT/20Pt-11 / o e

ORDER

Date R /(10 no21

Karbi Language Teacher at

Borpathar Sutipur_mgh School, on contractual basis with a lump sum emolument of Rs,
15,000/ ( Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only per month.

The engagement is purely temporary and contractual basis for a period of 6 (Six) months

with effect from 8 Oct.’ 2021 1o 31 March’ 2022. Extension of contract will be done subject to his
good&sineuepufmminduty.

cad of account 21100502&26 other charges
under grant No. 11 Education of council sector budget,

Sd/-
Development Officer
Karbi Language Development Board
Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council
Diphu.

Memo No:-KAACIKLDBIEnpment of KLT/20Pt-I1 / A¢ z ('QO Date R/ (G
Copy to:-

12021

1. The Hon'ble Chairman, KLDB, KAAC, Diphu for information,
2.The Joint Secretary i/c KLDB, etc KAAC, Diphu for information,
3.The Inspector of Schools, Karbi Anglong District, for information.
4.The Finance & Accounts Officer (C), KAAC, Diphu for information,
5.The PA to the Hon'ble CEM, KAAC, Diphu. for information
6.The Head Master of Borpathar Santipur High School, with a request to take needful action,
LJPerson Concerned is required to submit he joining report to his respective Head Master,
7. The Bill Assistant, KLDB, KAAC, Diphu,

8. Office copy.
Dmﬂmt Officer

Language Development Board
Autonomous Council,
Diphu

.- Dr. Anil Ch, Das, Frincipal
Eastern Karbi Anglong College
SaribajanKarbi Anglong
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RONGKANGTHIR ENGLISH SCHOOL

NOKAJAN. 702400
Near Rokajan, Block Fleld
HOKAJAN TOWN, WARD NO- 01
Rarbi Anglomg, (Assam)

Nef No- RES/Q1/Bxste/ @ 9 /2019 vate 1.3~ OR.~RO/9

OFFICE ORDER

- Subject to discharge without assigning any reason thereof,}rl]Sn‘ft’.
/

Fdaks \&b\\g&u appointed as#‘&d&f‘ﬂ«){ | 2o A,
on a contolidated salary of Rs. 20T - (Rupees M/MW;')

only per month. - A
u"l v
\‘*\

(Sri. SARDILI BEY)
SECRETARY
RONGKANGTHIR ENGLISH SCHOOL
BOKAJAN, KARG|, AUGHPNG, ASSAM

xangthir English Schoo!
Ron%em opment Samity
Memo. no- RES/01/Esstt./ PF( 07 5
Copy for information to :-
1. The President, Rongkangthir English School
2. Record File 5
8/ —~
(Sri. SARDILI BEY)
SECRETARY
RONGKANGTHIR ENGLISH SCHOOL
BOKAJAN, KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM
Secretary

- . Rangkangthlr English Schoor
e WA)\ Ocvelopment Samity
Dr. Anil Ch, Das, Principal

Eastern Karbi Anglung Colleg
1] . ‘.bo
SaribajanKarbi Anglong

B B 009090909090 O



To whomsoever it May Concern

This is to certify that Mr. Don Timung S/O Mr.John
Timung has been working as a Assistant Teacher at

Holy Family English School, Japralangso from
15/04/2021

y p{"a:ég,
. . ,577 . z( vel 2t
PrmcnpaI/H%admlstres’g

cadmisresy
Holy Famity scppoq

e 25, Principd! &aréi Anglong
A ;\;‘\Ana
a




Name
F/Name
M/Name
Degi.
0.08
Address
Ph. No.

: Hunmili Rongpipi
: Kangbura Rongpi
: Kadom Killingpi

: Asst. Teacher

- 12.08.1994

: Sarihajan

: 8761815410




OFFICE OF THE HEADMASTER

___ GREEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

L 2R
€ (ﬂ ';}»‘ NEPALI BASTI. SUKHANJA
"\‘\._:.-},___ i BOKAJAN, KARBI ANGLONG (Assr,:pn
—— _ESTD. 1997
< _\a_cv}eqael!qwg/r,a T o , 621“‘1,’*——‘?— -
ale. 241%
| APPOINTMENT LETTER

J

e “- - . ,
Deer MoMisMrs.  Reiha  Shasorss
e -

1 am pleased to inforn abo
;] +
st o A Tt ﬁ:ﬂu : ut yfmr selection and teaching job confirmation for the
Ay each Social science/Science/Maths/Language for Primary/Upper

Primary level at Green ioh Sch
terms and conditions tmf: f{ky High School with effect from U0k 208 ... All th
her benefits are mentioned on the employment ﬂgrmmﬂfo e
L rm.

together will work very hard to achieve the goals of our School.

Sincerely Yours
Raju$
Y o
TR
et

Dr. Anll Ch. Das, Principal

Eastern Karbi Anglong College
SarihajanKarbi Anglong




(+91) 7896 0391 82
(+91)93 8506 28 12
J, 50N G ASD N G Emall: jirsongasongilgmail.com
S
DIPHU 0-
Wm—l uP.0
Reg N 1S of T9KS - 86 Assam, india
Ref: JA'PEACE/Appointmeat/03/2019 Date: 01 October 2019
APPO LETTER
To
Mr Rajkumar Rongpi
Kuligaon Village
Bokajan
Karbi Anglong
Dear Rajkumar,

With reference to your application and interview, the Director / Asst. Director of Jirsong Asong,
Diphu, is pleased to appoint you as a Field Staff of the Project “Building Bridges Through Peace-
Building and Conflict Tmnsformatlon in Northeast India.” Your appointment is effective from
01" October 2019 to 30™ September 2020. You will receive an all-inclusive salary of Rupees
10,000,00 (Ten Thousand only) per month.

In case of non-fulfillment of conditions/obligations pertaining to your job as envisaged by Jirsong
Asong (copy of the Service Rules and Conditions is attached to this Appointment Letter), the
present appointment can be freely rescinded by Jirsong Asong with a prior notice of one month or
with immediate effect without any prior nofification for a grave reason. In case you terminate the

contract without giving a one-month prior notice in writing to the Director/Assistant Director of
Jirsong Asong, one month’s salary will not be given to you,
Wishing you all the best,

Yours sincerely,

o Director
Jirsong Asong

D |phu hnr_})é Ansmﬂg Afﬂjj Kol - ‘f
sam-
Signature of the candidate

Date: DI/[o{'eOlj

H sty 0y Wb ANT oo B

dnotaany parttoular pesson

Dr. Anil Ch, Das, Principal
Eastern Karbi Anglong College
SarihajanKarbi Anglong




Government of India

Central Institute of Psychiatry

Kanke, Ranchi- 834 006, Jharkhand, India

& 91.651-2451113(0)/2450208 R)

Fax: 91-651-2450408/2450823

E-mail: director@cipranchi.nic.in
basudebdas@cipranchl.nlc.in

Web: www.clpranchi.nlc.in

ARA BRI
HT®, WHN—-834006, TGS, ARG

= 91-651-2451113(0)/2450208(R)
Fax No.91-651-2450408/2450823
E-mail: director@cipranchi.nic.in
basudebdas@cipranchl.nic.in
Waebsite: www.cipranchi.nic.in

No.DIR/356

To,
CG1022
Ms. SUSHMITA KERKETTA
C/O BINOY KERKETTA
PURABANGLA,DOIGRONG NO 2 LETTEKUJAN
GOLAGHAT GOLAGHAT
ASSAM PIN - 785613
Mob. No. 7002675107

Dated: 31/05/2021

Ms. SUSHMITA KERKETTA is informed that he/she has been selected for admission to the

M.Phil.(PSW) course at this Institute. Session has already
i and not later than that, failing which his/her
rther communication. At the time of admission,

oin the course within 15 days of issue of this letter
selection shall be treated as cancelled without any fu

been started from May, 2021. Helshe should

he/she is required to submit the following certificates in original to this Institute for the entire duration of

the course:-

1. Original MSW Degree Certificate

2. Matriculation Certificate for proof of date of birth

3. Migration Certificate from the University from which he/she passed MSW

4. Medical Certificate of fitness from the Civil Surgeon of a Civil Hospital/ a Gazetted

Medical officer

5.
employer
6. Passport size photograph — 1 No.
7. No Objection Certificate, if applicable
8. Caution money of Rs.3000/-
9, EWS Certificate
10. Caste Certificate (SC/ST/OBC) if; applicable
11

Character Certificate from the Principal of the college last attended by him/her or from the

OBC candidate must bring latest Non-creamy Layer Certificate in compliance of DOPT, Gowt.

of India No. 36033/1/2013-Estt.(Res.) dated 13.09.2017 (not more than six months old), If unable

to produce the certificate, his/her candidature will be forfeited

12 Physically Handicapped Certificate, if applicable

13. Annexure-| (Part | and Part-l) (enclosed herewith), which is to be signed by the candidate and
guardian respectively and the student is to bring both parts of the annexure at the time of

admission at this Institute.

14. He/she should execute the bond in the enclosed form
same at the time of admission. The bond should be duly

Executive/Judicial Magistrate).

(not on stamped paper) and furnish the
signed by a First Class Magistrate (an/a

A_candidate in employment should bring with him/her the relievin order from the
employer and also a certificate to the effect that he/she will be on deputation or on study leave, as

the case may be, to the Institute for the duration of the course.

Hostel accommodation may be provided for which a rent of Rs.499/-

Water and electricity charges are payable extra.

. as, Principal
Dr. AnilCh.D " g Colegs

tern Karbi Ang
EasS:rihajan}{arbn Anglong

per month should be paid.




ABK MISSION ENGLISH SCHOOL
- 78247 +9 5166125

No. A-I/ABKMES/2021/02 Dated. 18112021

. O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Miss Lakshmi Marak, d/o. Shri Dil Sangma inhabitant of
Tinglijan, P.O. Tinglijan, P.S. Bokajan, District Karbi Anglong, Assam has been
serving as an Assistant Teacher at ABK Mission English School, Mission Center,
Tinglijan, Karbi Anglong since 02/02/2017.

I wish her success in life.

By
Principal
ABK Mission English School

' inciplyg

Ch. Das, Prmc' S

DE ter:nKarb'l Ang\nngCo“Lge .
“Suiha')anl(arbi Anglong




TRIBUTION

|
Ghy :- 1 ‘

;

F ather

Office

- EORAjan Fledrscﬂl ,
Sub-Division APDCL{CAR) i
Karbi Anglony i

The above named person is un employee of
Assam Power Distribution Co, Ltd. (A.8.F.B)
o ON ¥ s

>

Holder’s Signature




ASSUMPTION HIGH SCHOOL
CHOKIHOLA P. O,
KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM - 782 480

P -\av.ulnl‘fll'l!k‘I“L'h"l*' (1l U'“"I Lo
R HE 12045326

Rel. No. L A
» Lot AJ03/21-22 DATE: - 05/04/2021

APPOINTMENT OF STAFF ON CONTRACT

To,

Mirdalim Tissom
Sar- ot Village, Chokihola
Karbi Anglong, Assam.

SUB: - Appointment on a Contract 1 the post of Assistan

Dear Mirdalim :

We are pleased to confirm Your appaintment to the post"
in accoptance of your application dated 10/03/2021 on é
March 2022,
During your period of Contract, you will be pald Rs. 825'
entitied to any cther allowances or monitery benefits. Yo
allocated to you by the head of the institution and follow}

at the end of the period for which you were appointed, “ :
terminated, unless you are reappointed in writing, in

contract. E
During the period of your contract the autharities of the
even before the expiry of the contract, without assignin §
in writing or on payment of one month’s salary in lieu of ‘,"j
will also be required to give one month's notice in writing
of emergency, you may avail of one casual leavy
Principal/Headmistress. If you are agreeable lo, :
acceptance on the duplicate copy of this letter,

Mirdalins LesSeha ..

ure of the Employee
Date- 5 /oty fp2)




OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
SARASWATI VIDYA NIKETAN

RQT Q... il S date: OS/10/ 20,
’ \y

QRDERS

Mt Emmanuel Terang (B.A) $/0, Son Terang, Inhabitant of Vill. Kania
Tokbi ,P/0. Dolamara, Dist. Karbl Anglong, Is appointed as Karbl Lenguge
Teacher ( KLT) at Saraswati Vidya Niketan vide SMC's resolution No, 02 dated
05/10/2020 with a lum-sum pay per month with effect from his joining.

The appointment is purely temporary and terminable,

Presid reta

v @%"‘qh
SarSSRARTS Niketan

Khakrajan K/A

Copy to
01.Person Concern.

02.0fice copy.

~Anll Ch, Das, Principal

Eastern Karbi Anglong College
SarihajanKarbi Anglong



OFFICE OF THE e By

BETHESDA ENGLISH SCHOO
Govt. Recog. vide order No,KAAC/Recog./04-05/38/Pt- V/J?Zi \
Jeng Gaon, 1 No.Rongagorah, =
P.O: Deopani, KarbiAnglong, Assam \ . }
Pin - 782470 Nidae W A
(Motts: Better bwoadedye for Betten tomoriow) \ ) oo /

Ref. NOcooovoe, Date; :1 ;hu'ﬂ

To,

Mr. Jacob Sharma

Jeng Gaon, Deopani, Karbi Anglong

Subject: - Appointment Letter from School

Dear Sir

We hereby pleasure to inform you that your selection and confirmation for the
post of Coordinator at Bethesda English School with the effect from 20t January' 2019.
All the terms and conditions with other benefits are mentioned on the attached

employment agreement form,

I congrats you and welcome you on behalf of all teaching and administration staff
of Bethesda English School. Now you are the family members of BES and | hope that we

together will work very hard to achieve the goal of our school.

-
Y Sincerely Yours
g "'\ } 1
A - "
JBME—g (anbifes o 5T
Q pathesde 1+ @ CLRA
Dr. Anil Ch. Das, Prmlcllpa' STEL Juna Gaon Deoo
i long College
Eastern Karbi Ang
SarihajanKarbi Anglong Mr. Deepak Sharma (Administrator)

Jeng Gaon, Deopani, Karbi Anglong, Assam




= MAJGAON, BALIPATHAR, KARBI ANGLONG

ESTD. - 1993
Departmental Permission No. GIA/PER/4ES/I2005/10915

[ _ | Motts - “Rnowledge With Trudh” | .
e i Date 1124824270

e LITTLE FLOWER EXGLISH HIGH SCHOOL
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Hecder,

Little Flower English High Schont
Majgaon - Karbi Anglor. '

Dr- n”Ch. DBS, Pl’i.’-‘r!';. |
Eastern Karbi Anglong College

SarihajanKarbi Anglong



D.O.B.: 23-01-1

- e}

Dr. Anil Ch. Das, B




Recognized by ; \nsabny "l;{l}!‘t Secout ____.xmt Falype ;umu C uum i, G atia ati
Nanagex 6y : BHARAT m :

SHRAM SANGHA -
Ewlhas c;’tu z‘a{a}qu Mw "'f.mfw /ﬁd&& ﬂ?@ga

ID No. - P]C/ZBI /APPT/ARTS/09
Name : OMPHU TERANGPI
Designation - : Subject Teachér
D.O.Birth  : 10-02-1996
Department : SOCIOLOGY “

s, PrinCipa=X

\On g C U“e ge
East““ Kﬂb e Anglong

sa“ha)anl(arbl



e i
d ASSAM CHAH MAZDOOR SANGHA

(Affjliated to INTUC No. IV/2211 of 1959)
*+ Regd. No. 445
s | nﬁysrpnch 'P.0. Hoogrijan 786 601, Tlnsukia Assam

Name ~. ¥ /SRIWILIIAM EKKA

FiName : "SRl BKKA

Add . 1 M k%ﬁq% E., P.O. Hoog fjan
. - Dist: |a Assam 7866

Qes:gnatuoh Or ans
ﬁrate of Birth: 11-05-19 T
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Dr. Anil Ch. Das, Priniéait
Eastern Karbi Anglong College
SarihajanKarbi Anglong



Ph-03675- 246036

Regd

DAYANAND SEWASHRAM SANGH

NORTH-EAST INDIA
(NON GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION)
BOKAJAN, KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM -782490

ESTD-1975
A regional wing of Akhil Bharatiya Dayanand Sewashram Sangh
Maharshi Dayanand Bhawan, 3/5, Asaf All Road, New Delhi - 110002

Carrespondence Address : Arya Samuj, Main Dazar, Rani Bugh, Delhi -110034

Email : dayanandsewashram@yahoo.com

Rcho.?}?.éé.(.m.ﬂe[m-zaﬁz_ - Date. 351N D

ORDER

Miss Rita Dey is hereby appointed Assistant Teacher under the establishment of Head Mistress,
Dayanand Vidya Niketan (LP School), Hatigarh, Bokajan, Karbi Anglong, Assam at a consolidated
pay of Rs. 3,000/-(Rupees Three thousand) per month on purely temporary basis.

She is informed to report of her joining to the Head Mistress, Dayanand Vidya Niketan

(LP School), Bokajan.
o
BORA)
Secretary,
Dayanand Sewashram Sangh, NEI,
Bokajan, Karbi Anglong, Assam.
Copy 16: DQYQR?F‘U S om &-T"‘Qh
Miss Rita Dey, Hatigarh, Bokajan. Bokalon, ko D
2 The Head Mistress, D.V.N. LP School, Bokajan for information. Mmm y
3. The Accountant, D.V.N. LP School, Bokajan for information.
4. Office file.

(L;’Z BORA)

Secretary,
Dayanand Sewashram Sangh, NEI,
Bokajan, Karbi Anglong. Assam,

' al
Anil Ch. Das, Princip o e
Dlg.astern Karbi Anglong College © . o
SarihajanKarbi Anglong .




LITTLE STAR ENGLISH SCHOOL

P.O. Sarihajan, Dist. KArbi Anglong (Assam)
ESTD. 1999, pin. TR21480),

e
Ret o vty

From,
Headmaster Principal.

Appointment Order

I'he undersigned is please 10 appomi Mr. Kirshan T'mung. S/o. Rajen limung.
Vill. Sarmung Timung. P.O. Sarihajan, P.S. Boksjan, Dist. Karbi Anglong as Asst

teacher of Litle Star English School. She is directed 1o jont her duty on date
20012017.




LITTLE FLOWER ENGLISH HIGH SCHooL T

MAJGAON, BALIPATHAR, KARBI ANGLONG
ESTD- -~ 1995
Departmental Permlssion No. GIA/PER/4ES/2005/10915

| Motlo - “Knoulodge With racth” o

---------------------

|

f
?
-

TO WHom 3T MAN CONCERN

—

Ghin in okl Il Sk, Rifons Rthvin
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L =
Little Flower Englis High Schooy

Majgaon : Karbi Anglong ‘

r incipal
_Anil Ch. Das, P incip
Dl‘[,aslern Karbi Anglong College
SaribajanKarbi Anglong




NEPALI BAST], SUKHANJAN
BOKAIJAN, KARBI ANGLONG (ASSAM)
ESTD. 1997

Ret: Qs foa)iglonaifo) Date: 2/= 04- 2021

Appointment Letter

Dear M?erJMrs. _ﬁ@wé) bbby

I am plensed to inform you about your selection and teaching job confirmation for
the post of Assistant Teacher Jor Primary/Upper Primary level at Green Valley High

School with effect from C?.S/O(f/f?ﬂﬁ/ coons All the terms and conditions with other
benefits are mentioned ou the employment agreentent form.

I congrats you and welcome vou on behalf of all the teaching and administration
staff of G.V.H School. Now you are the family menbers of G.V.H.S teaching staff and |
hope that we together will work very hard to achieve the goals of our School.

sraf
amt
o TS A
w4 eal sat*’
.~
.- she e

- incipJl
. Anil Ch. Das, Pn\ncn
Dlgastern Karbi Anglong College
SarihajanKarbi Anglong
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Departmental Permission No. GWPERMESIZOOSHOS
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Dr. Anll Ch.cpﬁrpfﬁm/)

Eastern Karbi Aoglong College
SarihajanKarbi Anglong
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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM
Mmumm&mmla

No. EAA/SIU/125/2020/Pt-1/741 Dated Kahilipara the, 5th February, 2021
ORDER

In exercise of power conferred upon the DEE, Assam vide the Gowt. letter No. B (3) § 427/2001/3 dated 04/01/2002 and In
pursuance of the provisian of the Right to Education Act, 2009; approval of Govt. vide letter No, PMA.206/2020/Pt.127 dated
20/10/2020 and as per the Assam Elementary Education (Prov) (Amendment) Rules, 2012 and subject to satisfactory police
verification report and production of medical fitness certificate fr

om concerned Joint Director of Health Services, the following
wer Primary on purely temporary basis in the Pay Band - 2 (pp-
2) @ Rs. 14,000/ to Rs. 60,500/ plus Grade Pay and other allowances as admissible as per “The Assam Service (Revision of Pay)
(Amendment) Rules, 2019* under the DIS / DEEO, concerned of Golaghat District,
The appaintment is purely temporary and is liable to be ter

minated without assigning any reason thereof, if any kind of
fraudulence regarding the credentials submitted by the appoint

ee is established by appropriate authority at any paoint of time in
future,
The appaintee will have to joinin his/ her place of posting within 15 days of issue of this appointment order.
Application ID Name of Appointee Name of School
105292 ANKITA DEY 32 NO. KOLAJAN LPS
Vacancy Govt. Creation No. & Date Last/ Perma:enn;tl:etention No,
Dh““““"“’;‘;?&i"ﬁk“ R Eps-1675/32 Dated.29/11/75 EAA-91/90/82 Dated- 30/07/92
This ap,

The appointee will have to furnish an undertaking along with the joining report as prescribed in the Finance (Budget)
ent letter No. BW-3/2003/Pt-11/1 dated 25/01/2005 for “New Pension Rules”. The cantent of the undertaking is as follows:
“I understand and accept that Govt. servant joining the servi

ce of the State Govt. on or after 15t February, 2005 shall not be
governed by the existing Assam Service (Pension) Rules, 1969 and order issued there under from time to time and that my
pension and other retirement benefits will be governed by a set of New Pension Rules which are in line with the Contributory
Pension Schemes of Govt. of India”,

Itis further instructed that without the above

ate has not tendered his/ her
i ent, the appointment will stand cancelled automatically without assigning any
reasons thereof.
The appointee who is appointed on the basis of qualification of Bachelor of Education (B
Month Bridge Course in Fl

.Ed) shall mandatorily undergo a Six-
Teacher Education (NCTE) within two

No. NCTE-Reg) 012/16/2018 Dated
28/06/2018 of the NCTE: otherwise, the appointment will stand cancelled automatically without assigning any reason thereof.

i » "2202-General Educadon—Ol-EIementary

0 Sub Sub Head)-01 Salaries-01 Pay (EE)*
The expenditure of teachers of UP School will be debitahle under the Head of Accounts, “2202-General Education-01-Element
Education-101 Government Primary Schools-0165-Government Middle School-000 (No Sub Sub Head)-01 Salaries-01 Pay (l-:nEl;?I
2020-21,

Sad/- (Dr. Bijoya Choudhury, ACS)
Director, Elementary Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Dated Kahilipara the, 5th February, 2021

Memo No, EAA/SIU/125/2020/Pt-1/741-A
Copy to:-

1. The A.G, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati - 29 for InTorfla\hé
2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Educatio

n '(!!lementnw) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind
Dr. Anll Ch. Das, Principal
Eastern Karbi Anglong College
SaribajanKarbi Anglong




To Whomsoever it may Concern

This is to certify that Miss. Serlika Beypi D/o Mr. Buraso Bey has been

working as a Assistant Teacher at Lake View Primary English School,
Balijan from 11/01/2021.

n incipal
i1 Ch. Das, Pr
Dé- i\::; Karbi Anglong College
' Sarihajanfarbi Anglong
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MOUNTAIN ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL.
M\SARIHAJAN, K/A (ASSAM)

F) seroumenr e
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only per month under the tollowing terms and conditians. The provisional appdintment could be
regularised on the basis of satisfactory performance of duties from your part,

LDUTIES ; -
L. Teaching : An assistant teacher is expected to teach the subject allotted to him/her by the
Pinaipal/Headmaster in an understandable manner tp the tespective students of the dass. iIn grder 1o

check the progress of the students regular test shauld be taken after completing each lesson, For the
Sverage student remedial classes will prove helpful,

noles given by the teacher must be regularly
student 1s maintaining his/her ¢
Corrected regularly.

: Notes are to be given in every classes, as required. The
checked and signed. Teacher should take Care that every
Oples properly. Besides, everyday homewark should be given and are to be

.Dia in: : All the students must taught to maintain the necessary records through notes
writing in their, Dairy is to be maintained prope: Iy, as 1t help Lo communicate about the students (o the
Parents. Torn and badly Maintained dauy must be rejpcied
Besiges the guidance in study, an assistant teacher is expected to help the student in their overall
deveiopment and personality development. The teacher should be a goad example to the students 1o be
tollowed. Therefore the teacher must come schoo! smartly, take care of his/her language and dress, should

L3ke initiative and should participate in all the programmed co-corncular activines and assembly
programmes of the school.

ILLEAVE . ! dan
o)Casual leave allowed to 3 maximum of 12 days in the whole 655100, and not mare than 3-~d~a\g’m a
month f

b1 if 3 teacher is absent for maore than 3 nhrrq(dws n a month,
nis dally wages. '

< Exceptin emergency cases, casual leave application are o be submitted to the office at least one day
ahead Casual leave application on back date shall not be considered

) Maternity leave shall be avalled for a period of 30 days with pay onl

his salary may be deducted on the basis of

ted as leave without pay lor a

Mmaumum period of 12 days only, Failing to report within shall be terminated without further intimation.

*] No leave will be granted In Saturdays ang Mondays.
& No leave of hall - holiday Is granted except in VEery urgent




OFFICE OF THE

MUKAM ENGLISH ACADEMY

Nambor Adorsha, Karbi Anglong,
Pin - 782470

Ref .........

------------------------------------

TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN

Certified that Miss URMIKA KILLINGPI , D/O Sri
RAMSING KILLING, an inhabitant of Paklangso No-2 , P.O.
Balipathar, P.S. Bokajan, Dist. Karbi Anglong, Assam, has been
working as an Assistant Teacher at Mukam English Academy,

Nambor Adorsha, since 2019 and till now nothing found any
against her.

I wish her to success in her life.

Headmaster




SUKHANI ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL

DISE Code:; - 18190203210
Sukhanjan, Bokajan, Karbi Anglong
E-mall- sukhaniehs1 987 @gmail.com
Estd. - 1987

C

ontact No - 8472852595 /7896898995
Ref No- SEHS/A dm/Cer/F-03/2020-21 /002

Date: - 25/11/2021

YO WHOM IT mAY CONCERN
————— 1! MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Miss Puja Deb, S/o - Anata De

b inhabitant of Bokajan Town Ward No-
3, an Ex-

Student of Eastern Karbi Anglong College,

energetic and skilled in all jobs assigned to her.

No any negative behavior was found against her till date.

| wish“ her all the success in life,

<D

Sukhani English High Schont
Sukharjanipokaien
Sukhani English High School
Sukhanjan, Bokajan, K/A, (Assam)




OFFICE OF THE HEADMASTER

DISCOVERY ENGLISH SCHOOL

.. Whene every child is unigue
(GOVT. RECOGNISED)
School Code (SSA) : 18190202616
Gharialdubl, Near C.R.PF. Camp, Bokajan
Dist. Karbi Anglong (Assam)

Ref. NoDESISERY Rokifos
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Euid. . 2014

Noy?S

Boiz £ - 20%y

This is certified that Miss Lhingnei D/O Sehjahao
Thangngeo has been serving in this school since 5t june

2021 to till date ag Asst. Teacher (En

glish) to the best of
my satisfaction .

I wish every success in her life,

%

e T ighish
e dhidesipal
Gharis\dubl, Bokajan

Signature of Asst. Teacher




OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT PRIMARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,

mm&m&%mmwm e Deted: 18/1172019
QROER

In exercise of power conferred upon the PED, KAAC, Diphu vide provision of Sixth Schedule [(Articles
244(2) and the (1)), paragraph-3A and In pursuance of the Jolnt Secretary, U/c PED, KAAC, Diphu vide
office letter No. KAAC/PED-194/TET/2018-19/Pt-VIY824 dated: 11-11-2019, and a3 per provision of
the Right to Education Act, the authority of the Karbl Anglong Autonomous Counchl, Diphu s pleesed
to appoit She/Smt: Tulasha Chetrl, TET Roll No: 1321343, Address: Phool Barl, Bokajan , as
Assistant Teacher under Primary Education Department, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Counci, Diphu
agalnst the existing vacancy In the scale of Pay Band 2(PB-2) @ (1) Rs. 14,000-49,000/- plus Grade
Pay of Rs.2,400/- per month for graduate teacher and (2) Rs.14,000-49,000/- plus Grade Pay of

R.6,900/- per month for under graduate teacheras admissible as per ROP, 2017 plus other
allowances as admissible under Rule.

. ‘|.|n‘.\:‘_x

SCHOOL

mmmumwumwmmm.&mmmnmmmmuw
reason thereof. The appointee is to join in his/her new assignment within 15(fiteen) days from the
date of issue of this order, otherwise the appointment will automatically stand cancelled.

Memo No. KAAC/DPEO/Esstt./LP/Pt-1v/181/18-19/644-1074 Dated: 19/11/2019
Copy for information to:-

mnwmm'hhwmm.mmwmmammmu
CEM.

The PA to the Hon'ble Executive Member, Ve SSA & Higher Education, KAAC, Diphu for kind
appraisal of Hon'dle EM.
muumnmas.mm,mmbrm.mudwm.
mom,mmuumma Assam,Xahilipara,Guwahatt-19.
m-maam.ucnn.mm
mmmwmmmmmm

The District Primary Education OMicer,West Karbl Anglong

The Treasury Officer, Diphu.

epuppnerp P F




